RePy UBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

MENT OF PUBLI
DEPARTOFFlcE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
_~APR 19 2023
_~ MEMORANDUM
/ FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary
This Department

i DGAR
This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 27 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director E

the approval of the
B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the
Modification of Eusebio T. Culas, District Engineer, Leyte 5% District Engineering Office, Baybay

City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;
[ As per GAA/Original | — As Modified
Project Description = ! =)

i S _

| UACS No. 31010110107100
| Project ID:  P00705734VS
|

Il QO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

| Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary | Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary
|| b Roads

Ormoc-Baybay-Southern Leyte Bdry Rd - K1051 + 151 - | Ormoc-Baybay-Southern Leyte Bdry Rd - K1051 + 270
K1051 + 886, K1052 + 010 - K1052 + 202, K1052 + 229 - | - K1051 + 841, K1051 + 956 - K1052 + 193, K1052

K1053 + 143 + 240 - K1052 + 456 ,
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
CW1- Preventive gm- . a
Maintenance of reventive
® 5,505,617.977/ Maintenance of | 9,760,956.
Road: it ’ ain ce o 760,
;-:Spha e R 19,600,000.00 [ o - - Asphalt 175 R 19,600,000.00
3.560 lane km Overlay: /Lane km
2.008 lane km 7(9_4_’“ | .
! EAO R 400,000.00 EAO # s R 400,000.00 |
Total: | R 20,000,000.00 Total: R 20,000,000.00
JUSTIFICATIONS:

Modification is requested due to the following reasons:
1. To specify/indicate the exact location of the project and its equivalent physical target of 2.008 Lane Km that needs |

asphalt overlay to prevent further pavement deterioration for an efficient travelling quality and safety of the public.
2. The project involves asphalt overlay of 1.004 Km (4 Lanes) road, in which the unit cost of P 9,760,956.175 per Lane
km was arrived, in view of the essential items of work necessary for the implementation of the project, copy attached
is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design

(DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos and GIS Map.
' esubmitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence,

the said request 4 ereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

- A N Er RAL; Pthq CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partpership Service
‘ A\

N
e
iy
i ey

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

secretary for Regional Operations
; ¥, gl‘l,fly-A, 1v-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

Wiy

Department of Public Works and Highways

Office of the Secretary
T
~ WIN3F07193



